

Strategy & Resources Committee – 29.09.22 – Standing Order 30 Questions

Questions from Councillor Gillman and responses from the Chief Finance Officer

1. How many staff in grades TC1 to TA2 resigned from the council in the year April 2012 to March 2022?

Response: 10 staff

2. How many staff in grades TC1 to TA2 resigned from the council from April 2022 until present (End August 2022)?

Response: 9 staff

3. How many staff in grades TC1 to TA2 accepted job offers from the council in the year April 2021 to March 2022?

Response: 10 staff

4. How many staff in grades TC1 to TA2 accepted job offers from the council in the year April 2022 to present (End August 2022)?

Response: 9 staff

5. How many staff in grades TC1 to TA2 have already received an increment since April 2022 or are expected to receive an increment before end March 2023?

Response: 62 staff (57 full time equivalent) received increments on 1st April

6. What is the value of the increment in terms of the mean value, the mode value i.e. the value of the most common increment and the median value i.e. the value at which half are above and half are below this value?

Response: Mean: £758; Mode: £732; Median £732

7. How many positions in grades TC1 to TA2 are expected to go under the Future Tandridge Program?

Response: Staffing structures will emerge from forthcoming Committee decisions on service reviews. At this stage it would not be possible to quantify the number of posts in these grade ranges expected to be affected.

Supplementary question from Councillor Gillman

I understand the response to Q7 above, but is there an indication of the possible number of posts likely to be affected, e.g. 1 to 10 or higher?

Response and response from the Chief Finance Officer: It is genuinely very difficult to provide an estimate at this stage, so I don't want to speculate.